507598242 11/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7645132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO FALOSSI	04/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET SKF
Street Address:	SE 415 50
City:	GOTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16394255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-288-3131

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: REED SMITH LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P23745US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY L. HANEY	
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY L. HANEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P23745US00 Assignment#page1.tif source=P23745US00 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507598242 REEL: 061769 FRAME: 0257

Docket No. 2017P00135 US

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the United States Application filed herewith, entitled "WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY PROVIDED WITH PIEZOELECTRIC SPACERS", (Attorney Docket No. 2017P00135 US) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

POWER TO REPRESENT

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number 81598 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Aktiebolaget SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at - 41550 Göteborg, SWEDEN, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and hereby

PATENT REEL: 061769 FRAME: 0258 assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: $\frac{3/4/2019}{}$

Inventor:

Marco FALOSSI

Signature:

Residence:

San Raffaele Cimena Torino, IT

Mailing Address:

Via Santa Croce 13

10090 San Raffaele Cimena, Torino

ITALY

PATENT REEL: 061769 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 11/15/2022